UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2116746191 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

. . Date: 06/16/2021 11:20 AM Pg: 1 0of 8
After recording please mail to:

New American Funding
Home Retention

11001 Lakeline Blvd. Suite 325
Austin, TX 78717

This instrument was prepared by:
New Americav Funding

11001 Lakeline Bivd. Suite 325
Aunstin, TX 7871/

Permanent Index Numbei. 51-03-109-007-0000
— —~~{Space Above This Line For Recording Data}

2\ D/Z- (Qg (.D 02 N oan No.: 3000215674

MIN: 100376300028878971

FHA/VA Case No.: 137-9308752

Investor Loan No: 3000215674

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made t'aus '1th day of May, 2021, between
KAMILLE HOWARD, SINGLE PERSON (“Borrowet™), Broker Soluvicns Ine., dba New American Funding
(“Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (*MIRY") (“Morigagee™), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instiurent”), dated October 20, 2017
and in the amount of $200,993.00 and recorded on November 16, 2017 in T3ook, Volume, or Liber No.

, at Page {or as Instrument No, 1732057071) or the Official (Name of
Records) Records of Cook, ILLINOIS {County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Not> bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal propsic aescribed in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at:

3046 FRESNO LN, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 1 of 8 23702IL 04/15 Rev. 04/21
©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc.

R O 0 0

7

&




2116746191 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged. the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of Jupe 1, 2021, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $215,993.55, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.008%, from June
1, 2021. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S, $910.64,
beginning on the 1st day of July, 2021, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 3.000% will
femain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on June 1, 2051 (the “Maturity
Dsie?), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this A:cizement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or 4ny part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower-is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender's p.inrwritten consent, Lender may reqguire immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this cption, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not'less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pav-2! sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to
pay these sums prior to the expiratior-of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted
by the Security Instrument without further nofice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Beirower's covenants and agreements o make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessiaeits, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make-under fhe Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, 1uli ind void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Insmwment (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in t'i rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate ndet, or other instruimer{ o7 document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the’Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those relermred to in (a)
above,

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modificafion Agreement—Single Famity—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Maodified Form 3179 1401 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 2 of 8 2370211 04/15 Rev. 04121
©2015-2021, Tht Compliance Source, Inc.

10 0 0
* 3 0 0 0 2 1 5

I

7 4

6 *




2116746191 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5 Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments bereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Notc and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law, Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

c) Wothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
ia v/hole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d) Al colits nd-expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, ncluding
recording fees itle examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secuied by the Security Instrument, uniess stipulated otherwise by Lender.

€) Borrower agrees tc makz and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required 15 cffectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by~ Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns f the Borrower.

‘ )] Borrower authorizes Lender, and(Ledader’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
1 information including, but not limited . i) name, address, and telephone number, (ir)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit scors, {iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including informaiion abeut any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assi<t Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to
Bormrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Thira Pariss include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar ent.7, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures. gnarantees, or services Borrower’s loan Onany other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to-any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties coucrsmimg mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period pian to modify
Rorrower's loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone numuvet, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging Ll

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modificafion Agreement—Single Family—Fannic Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 3 of 8 23702IL 04/15 Rev. 04221
£2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc.

O A 0
«= 3 O 0O O 2 1 5

6 4 x

?




2116746191 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

g) “MERS” is Morigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate
corporation that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and
assigns. MERS is the (Mortgagee) of record under the Security Instrument and this
Agreement. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an
address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-
MERS.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the
Martiage as a lien or encumbrance on the Propetty; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the
Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan
Docuriients: - (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable 10 Lender in lieu of
the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (¢)
any commianity association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These
items are called “c-ciow Items” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of
amounts to be paid und=:this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items
unless Lender waives 3omrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender
may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time.
Any such waiver may only b in'writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly,
when and where payabie, the aricwits due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lends: roquires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such
payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation 10 make such
payments and to provide receipts shall fct 2!l purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Esirsw hems directly, pursuant to a wajver, and
Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrcw tem, Lender may exercise its rights under the
Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay suiii amorztand Borrower shall then be obligated
to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revok: the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items
at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan P0suments, and, upon such revocation,
Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounsts, fliat.are then required under this

paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) suliciert.to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Proczdurs Act (“RESPA™).
and (b} not to exceed the maximum amount & Jender can require under KES? 2. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasornabie-estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow ftems or otherwise in accordance with applicable law

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for
holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreemeni—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrumeat MERS Modified Form 3179 101 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Sonree, inc. Page 4 of § 23TO2IL 04/15 Rev, 04/21
©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc,

R0

7

I




2116746191 Page: 50of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to
make such a charge. Unless an agreement i5 made in writing or applicable law requires interest to
be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the
Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be patd on the
Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as
required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to
Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in
gscrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and
Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall neiify Borrower as required by RESPA, and
Bomower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
PESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon puyment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund
to Borroveer ary Funds held by Lender.

—< ~—”_ . Date: D_,ﬁ;ﬂé\/]

GW HOWARD

State of T\AHHU;S | §
§
County of { CO E §

" IPATE
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this i by
KAMILLE HOWARD. )

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ANWAR © SiS Signggure of Person Taking Acknowledgmen
Cfficiai Seal Y\V\)ﬁ ' ' \IMQ
Notary Public - State of linis ) Printed Name - 7
g v Commission Expires Dec 15, 2021 ‘
et e Novary Puble

Title or Rank /

{Seal) Serial Number, if any: l l;._l" j lg\

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page S of 8 23702IL 04/15 Rev. 04/21
©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, loc.

0T DATRDAN e

U




2116746191 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
dba New American Funding

Broker Solutions ]
by, S JUN D7 20
_S%K;ETIO Noreno -Lender  Date of Lender’s Signature
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Texas §
County of Willlamson g

This énsui)lmen; vas acknowledged before me on _QJ{_,JLU 7, 2o
Y

of Broker Solutions Inc., dba New American Funding a California

Corporation, on behait o Jaid Corporation.
go% PubHc Sigrfature

&2

£, 2
%,‘%"r”? omm. Expires 11-16-2022 Printed Name

1 o™ Notary ID 131799482

P
(Seal) My Commission Expires: /7 ~lto =22

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

b, EMiLy keLLy I
*% otary Public, State of Teus’l Emul y e g[”

MERS Medified Form 3179 1401 (Rev. 4/14)

Loan Modification Agreemeni—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Inc.

2370211. 04/15 Rev. 04/21

6

7

I

Page 6 of 8
©2015-2021, The Compliance Seurce, Inc.

)0 R A 1)
= 3 DO O 2 1 5

k3




2116746191 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERS

Roberto Moreno VP of MERS

¢ Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Broker Solutions Inc., dba New
American Funding, its successors and assigns

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Texas §
§
County of wmm“ §
ThIS wasimment was  acknowledged before me on 20z by
S AN , |4 of Mortgage Electronic

Registration Systems, Xus;-as nominee for Broker Solutions Inc., dba New American Funding, ifs successors
and assigns a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

ﬁ é_Notarv Public, State of Texas" Elﬂ[[q Kl-”u

LT
55'&

X
f‘

l

=+ Comm. Expires 11-16-2022 Printed Nare
Notary ID 131799482

AN
=

€ o
luu‘-\‘"

My Commission Expires: /{ ~/ @~ 2.2

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreemeni—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)

2370211 04/15 Res. 04/21
©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc.

i

The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 7 of 8

00 0 R 0 00 0 00
* 3 0 0O 0O 2 1 5 4 &




2116746191 Page: § of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): KAMILLE HOWARD, SINGLE PERSON
LOAN NUMBER: 3000215674

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
STATE OF (LUINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL INTERESI)IN THE REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS AS 1LZGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 14, IN PINEWOOD MANOR OF
HOMEWOOD, BEiM<) A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 1, TOWNSHir 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
(EXCEPT THEREOF “FE. SOUTH 1600 FEET THEREOF), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
COMMONLY KNOWN: A5 3044 FRESNO LN, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430 PARCEL ID: 31-01-109-007-0000

Permanent Index Number; 31-03-109-027-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3046 FRESNO LN, dOMEWOOD, IL 60430

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannic Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 8 of 8 2370211 04/15 Rev. 04/21
©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc.

000 A 0 0
* 3 Q0 0 0 2 1 5 6 4 *x

7




